(c)  If Tenant remains in possession of the Premises at the expiration of the Lease Term 
without a written agreement, such tenancy shall be deemed a month-to-month tenancy under the 
same terms and conditions of this Lease. 

3) Rent.   
 (a) Base Rent: Upon the Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay Landlord, as rent, 
the amount of Thirty-one Thousand Two Hundred Twelve Dollars ($31,212) per year (the 
“Base Rent”) payable in equal monthly installments of Two Thousand Six Hundred One 
Dollars ($2,601.00) per month in advance to Landlord, at the Landlord’s business address as 
provided by Landlord to Tenant. Base Rent for each year of the Initial Term and all Renewal 
Terms shall be increased by the amount of three percent (3%) over the Annual Rent in effect

[...]

full execution of each sublease of the Premises by a major wireless carrier, including the 
Anchor Co-locators (as hereinafter defined).  

(d)  Site Access Fee: In addition, upon receipt of all Governmental Approvals, 
including building permit, to construct the Facility, Tenant shall pay Landlord a Site Access Fee 
of Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ($95,000), payable within ten (10) business days of issuance 
of the building permit.         

(e)  Scholarship Fund: Starting on the Commencement Date, and continuing 
annually thereafter until the Term ends, Tenant shall make an annual contribution of Two